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 FEDERAL CROP INSURANCE CORPORATION BOARD OF DIRECTORS 

 

Vacant 

USDA, Under Secretary for FFAS 

Jamie Whitten Building,  Room 205-E 

14
th

 & Independence Ave., SW 

Washington, DC 20250 

OFFICE: (202) 720-3111                    FAX:  (202) 720-8254 

 

Vacant  
USDA, additional Under Secretary 

 

 

Dr. Joseph Glauber, Board Chair 

USDA, Chief Economist 

Jamie Whitten Building, Room 112-A 

1400 Independence Avenue, SW 

Washington, DC  20250 

OFFICE: (202) 720-4164                     FAX: (202) 690-4915 

jglauber@oce.usda.gov 

 

Nonvoting Member 

William Murphy,  Acting Manager 

Federal Crop Insurance Corporation 

Risk Management Agency, Stop 0801 

1400 Independence Ave., SW, Room 6092-S 

Washington, DC 20250-0801 

OFFICE: (202) 690-2803                     FAX: (202) 690-2818 

william.murphy@rma.usda.gov 

First Term Expiration – March 8, 2010 

Curt Sindergard 

Farming Industry Appointee 

401 Grant Avenue 

Rolfe, IA 50581 

OFFICE: (712) 848-3224 

curts@ncn.net 

First Term Expiration – September 5, 2012 

Susan C. Rogers  

Insurance Industry Appointee 

1305 North Broadway 

Kingman, KS 67068 

OFFICE: (620) 532-1548 

susan@rogerscrop.kscoxmail.com 

Second Term Expiration - March 8, 2010 

Frank Bedford Jones, Jr. 

Farming Industry Appointee 

5215 19
th

 Street 

Lubbock, TX 79407 

OFFICE: (806) 796-2195                     FAX: (806) 796-2195 

fbjii@aol.com 

First Term Expiration - September 5, 2012 

James C. Nickel 

Farming Industry Appointee 

15701 Highway 178 

Bakersfield, CA 93306 

OFFICE: 661-872-5050 

jcnickel@yahoo.com 

 

Second Term Expiration - October 19, 2012 

Luis Monterde 

Specialty Crop Farming Industry Appointee 

P.O. Box 1030 

204 Oscar Bond Road 

Purvis, MS 39475 

OFFICE: (601) 408-4736 

greenmountain42@yahoo.com 

 

Second Term Expiration - October 19, 2012  

Mike Pickens 

Regulatory Insurance Industry Appointee 

Mike Pickens Law Firm 

J. Michael Pickens, PA 

123 Orleans Dr. 

Maumelle, AR 72113 

OFFICE: (501) 851-4437                     FAX: (888) 801-6059          

MPickens1961@gmail.com 

 

Secretary to the Board 

Cindy Spoor 

USDA/Federal Crop Insurance Corporation 

Risk Management Agency, Stop 0801 

1400 Independence Ave., SW, Room 6092-S 

Washington, DC 20250-0801 

OFFICE: (202) 720-2014                     FAX: (202) 720-6625 

cindy.spoor@rma.usda.gov   
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